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Club List - Team Size

Team Female Male Total Athletes Entries Relay Total
1 ORM Oregon Reign Masters 24 20 44 199 0 199
2 COMA Central Oregon Masters Aquatic 9 25 34 175 0 175
3 OCT Oregon City Tankers 10 8 18 94 0 94
4 MAC Multnomah Athletic Club 8 9 17 88 0 88
5 THB Tualatin Hills Barracudas 8 9 17 80 0 80
6 CAT Corvallis Aquatic Team Masters 10 5 15 59 0 59
7 CGM Columbia Gorge Masters 10 4 14 79 0 79
8 PCCM Portland Comm College Masters 4 7 11 63 0 63
9 OPEN Open Narwhals 2 7 9 49 0 49
10 RVM Rogue Valley Masters 2 7 9 47 0 47
11 STAT Sandy Triton Aquatic Team 7 1 8 39 0 39
12 DUCK-37 University of Oregon Swim Club 5 2 7 28 0 28
13 OMVM Oregon Mid-Valley Masters 3 3 6 23 0 23
14 EA Emerald Aquatics 2 3 5 19 0 19
15 UC37-37 Uc37 1 4 5 18 0 18
16 WVAC Willamette Valley Aquatic Club 3 1 4 13 0 13
17 OREG-37 Oregon Masters 1 2 3 13 0 13
18 SHC Stafford Hills Club 1 2 3 9 0 9
19 CBAT Circumnavigating Beavers Aquat 2 0 2 5 0 5
20 LOM Lake Oswego Masters 0 2 2 10 0 10
21 MVA Mid-Valley Aquatics 1 1 2 12 0 12
22 KAM Salem Kroc Masters 0 2 2 8 0 8
23 AQDK Aquaducks Masters 0 1 1 5 0 5
24 LHST LaCamas HeadHunters 0 1 1 6 0 6
25 MESC-2 Maine Masters Swim Club 1 0 1 6 0 6
26 TCSO Team Club Sport Oregon 0 1 1 3 0 3
27 VSC Vancouver Swim Club 0 1 1 3 0 3

114 128 242 1153 0 1153
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Club Roster
Name Age  Name Age  Name Age Name Age
Aquaducks Masters Nichols, Jane W73 | Bambusch, Hailey W24 Oregon Mid-Valley Masters
Hiatt, Chris L M75 Olson, Steve M47 | Binder, Lauren W67 | Aldred, Grant D M21
Total: 1 Rousseau, Sandi W67 | Bonus, Ted M26 | Asleson, Elke M W63
Sandoval, Lisa E W43 | Bowen, Kelsey C W29 | Bowman, Marcie E W51
Central Oregon Masters Aquatic | g.j,0r Keith J M55 | Danielsen, Alix K W32 | Ellingson, Ethel M w71
Brockbank, Doug Mél Stelzer, Susan J W56 | Ergenekan, Can (Jon) M42 | McAllister, Mark E M52
Bruce, Bob A M67! Towne, June J W63 | Foley, Sharon E W54 | Struble, Daniel M22
Calvin, Kris M3 rotal: 14 Hill, Steven F Ms4|  Total: 6
Campbell, Suzanne R W35 . . O'Brien, Alyson E W26 .
Carew, Katherine H wi9| Corvallis Aquatic Team Masters ] Oregon Reign Masters
Carew’ Michael P M65 Ahrendt, Julie A Wa4 Oliva, Tom‘as M2 Baker, Dennis G M53
Carter’ Walter R Msg| Allender, Patrick M56 Stac.y, Jessica W25 | Balderston, Leslie W54
Collin;, Nathan P M23| Bostrom, Greg§ Mag | Sullivan, SeotA M35 | Blair, Heather E w29
Douglas, Deb J W60 Buck, Donna M W56 Washburl.le, Brent C M53 Brost, Anthony D M26
Douglas, Michael J M57 Criscione, Anicia w41 | Wood, Nick M26 [ Buelow, Vicky W33
Foges, John M70| Daly, Claudia we1 | Total: 17 Callahan, Mo w51
Gettling, Janet W66 Dunn, Alex J M35 Open Narwhals Carriker, Buz L M67
Groesz, Jeanette G wes| Easton, Douglas S M60 | Bragg, Robin M55 | Clydesdale, Bill M47
Henderson, Matt Mes| Faith, Jennifer M W33 | Dow, Keith C M59 | Crabbe, Colette M W58
Jensen, Steve Mso| Fox Christina M W54 | Gregory, Alex M47 | Cutz, Terri W51
Kling, Darren J M45 Hirsch, Christine W45 | Hancock, Dougles M53 | Delmage, Arlene W52
Kropp, Erik R Mas| Nason, Jeffrey A M40 | Helm, Charlie M58 | Edwards, Bonnie B W43
Lake, Brent L M76 Phillips, Sue W50 | Kieras, Jessica E W34 | Hathaway, David M54
Lane, Mark Ms7| Rochefort, Jackie R W53 | Notis, John M41 | Huffman, Annie R W19
Mann, Steve A M62 Snider, Pam J W53 | Schiavon, MiMi M W56 | Jajewski, Suzy W39
Metzger, Peter R M59 Total: 15 Szmidt, Robert A M58 | Kehoe, Bob M68
Mierjeski, Edward M64| Emerald Aquatics Total: 9 Lamb, Wink J M92
Miller, Scott G M50| Johnson, Steve M M67 | Oregon City Tankers Lamoureux, Lori E W55
Mohr, Ralph M73| Kevan, Stephen D M60 | Crooks, Alex M39 Larson, Allen J Mé2
Palmer, Kevin G M55| Plesner, Jan M W68 | Daubersmith, Britta M W49 Lynn, Amy K w28
Shuman, Connie W60 | Rittenhouse, Susan B W77 | Decker, Mary Ann W46 McComish, John H M49
Spence, John L M73| Weick, Dick M81 | Grassman, Emily W38 Miller, Laura Was
Thayer, George D M79| Total: 5 Hawkins, Nathaniel M36 Myers, Kefl A Ma6
Tomac, Jayna M w43 LaCamas HeadHunters Metz, Amanda W34 P?erson, Ginger L W69
Tudor, James H Mo4 Darnell, Stephen M61 Miller, Richard R MI8 Pln.Z, foe . M9
Tujo, Christian F M43|  fotal: 1 Muessig, Dirk M45 :Ezz g:z’sﬁne . \l\x/gz
White, Susan J W59 Pearman, Alyssa W25 ’
Whiter, Peggy S w71 Lake Oswego Masters Phipps, Tom Mé61 Rakoz, Karon M W54
Yensen, Kermit D M61 Capron, Al A M45 Phipps, Tracey W56 Redwine Hixson, Samuel J M18
Total: 34 Eagle, Daniel M37 Phipps, Virginia W90 Redwine-Baker, Roxanne J W55
] o Total: 2 Reeves, Tessa L W36 Roberts, Steve M56
g;;g::?:l;[‘:f::;lg Beavers Aqli;;;. 6 Maine M-asters Swim Club-2 Skinner, Sonja W38 Islozle_’szgi A.mne gi
Uesugi, Sandra L W41 Dorko, Allison J W28 Squier, Rennie A w54 SC rlin tl,l v
Total: 2 Total: 1 Van Andel, Robbert M4 | Starks Allen L M66
. Mid-Valley Aquatics Watt, Bryan C Mgg [ Summers. Ellen wel
g;l;;llb]l\zjcorge Masters wsa Gonzalez, Shirlene A W45 | Waud, Timothy P M47 il}ll:;rsr:zrs%;f;nna \I\Zj;
’ Pearson, Kevin M M32 Total: 18 ’
Goodman, Ann R W55 Trexler, Adam M36
Harrington, Sue W57 Total: 2 Oregon Masters-37 Viales, Dianne W53
Hudec, Jessica w31| Multnomah Athletic Club DeGiulio, Jules M62 | Voll, Bob M M57
Lodzinski, Larissa w47 | Anastas, Daemon G Ms1 | Hollingsworth, Lori L W39 Wakayama, Frances W54
Marcotte, Paul L M6g| Asch, JillM W48 | Stewart, Douglas D M30T \yard, Joy w72
McNulty, Osh Ms3| Bachulis, Brad R M44 Total: 3 Williams, Sumner H M35
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Club Roster
Name Age  Name Age  Name Age Name Age
Oregon Reign Masters Andrade,.Julie A W4
Wren, Mark B M56 Baele, Michael D M50
Total: 44 Elwonger, Stephanie L W36
Frid, Barbara W72
Portland Comm College Masters Frieder, Marisa W45
Brady, Devon M20 Heinemann, William A M56
Dwight, Charles B M60 Karlin, Ben M31
Esser, Elizabeth J W28 Karyukin, Andrei M49
Esser, Thomas A M26 Kawabata, Geraldine L W80
Flood, Kelly A was Kircher, Peter M60
LaCount, Curt R M56 Lambert, Roy D M683
Larsen, Meagan E W231 | cGault, Aubric L W33
Malloy, Janie L W33 Miller, Janelle E W51
Moon, John C M201" Radcliff, David A M80
Moseley, James M55 Scott, Andrew M50
Schader, John M62 Slotemaker, Paul M40
Total: 11 Takizawa, Shannon M W36
Rogue Valley Masters Total: 17
Kay, Rebecca L W68
Lantry, Todd Mag| V3737
’ DeMarco, Carolyn W34
Mf:lrokus, Celeste W38 Ferguson, Scott M46
Miller, Matt M37 Holt, Jordan M47
Philipps, Frank J M72 Ollila, Don L M39
Servant, Mike A M44 Stephens, CIiff M60
StOlilt, JonD M68 Total: §
Tapiz, Ben M M21
Weston, John P Mo4| University of Oregon Swim Club-3’
Total: 9 Jenne, Helen K W23
Jones, Erin T W18
Salem Kroc Masters Kwong, Ryan MIS
Macstre, Robert A Mé4 Micallef, Anthony V M20
Miller, Mark M47 Miller, Lindsay w22
Total: 2 Radtke, Amanda L w19
Sandy Triton Aquatic Team Ronnander, Whitney M W25
Anderson, Teresa M W39 Total: 7
Bishop, Emi W3l
Ellicott. Lantle Wl Vancouver Swim Club
? Donahue, Matthew A M48
Fischer, Tammy L W39
Total: 1
Gatchell, Asha M w19
Moore, Kathi C wa9| Willamette Valley Aquatic Club
Richards, Wesley A M3s| Berghaus, Peter P M74
Stevenson, Carolyn C W31 Marsh, Debra W60
Total: 8 Melina, Emily R W35
Wrynn, Ellen D W52
Staffor-d Hills Club Total: 4
Cox, Kristine A W36
Hamilton, Calvin C M18
Self, Mike M44
Total: 3
Team Club Sport Oregon
Curran, Pat MS53
Total: 1

Tualatin Hills Barracudas
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Session Report

Session: 1 Friday, April 10, 2015
Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 03:00 PM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Entries Heats
Finals 1 Mixed 400 IM 30 4u
Finals 2 Mixed 1650 Freestyle 51 Tu

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 73
Entry / Heat Totals: 81 11
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Event 1 Mixed 400 Yard IM

*%% Check-in Deadline: 2:30 p.m.

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Polito, Chip M38 Oregon Reign 4:29.74
2 Van Andel, Robbert M40 Oregon City 4:50.00
3 Wood, Nick M26 Multnomah 4:55.78
4 Tujo, Christian F M43 Central Oregon 5:02.82
5 Polito, Christine C W29 Oregon Reign 5:08.89
6 Kevan, Stephen D M60 Emerald Aquatics 5:10.00
7  Miller, Matt M37 Rogue Valley 5:10.00
8 Crabbe, Colette M W58 Oregon Reign 5:18.00
9  Waud, Timothy P M47  Oregon City 5:25.00
10  Delmage, Arlene W52 Oregon Reign 5:25.11
11 Scott, Andrew M50 Tualatin Hills 5:26.71
12 McAllister, Mark E M52  OR Mid-Valley 5:35.21
13 Esser, Thomas A M26 Portland Comm 5:45.00
14 Watt, Bryan C M49  Oregon City 5:46.21
15 Larsen, Meagan E W23 Portland Comm 5:50.68
16 Moseley, James M55 Portland Comm 5:55.00
17 Sandoval, Lisa E W43  Columbia Gorge 5:59.99
18 Palmer, Kevin G M55 Central Oregon 6:00.00
19 Yensen, Kermit D M61 Central Oregon 6:00.00
20 LeGault, Aubrie L W33 Tualatin Hills 6:11.00
21 Bruce, BobA M67 Central Oregon 6:15.01
22 Dwight, Charles B M60  Portland Comm 6:20.00
23 Hudec, Jessica W31 Columbia Gorge 6:34.18
24 Gettling, Janet W66 Central Oregon 6:45.64
25  Uesugi, Sandra L W41 CircumnavBeavers 7:00.00
26 Gonzalez, Shirlene A W45 Mid-Valley 7:01.10
27  Asleson, Elke M W63  OR Mid-Valley 7:28.48
28 Jensen, Steve M59  Central Oregon 7:40.00
29  Carter, Walter R M59 Central Oregon 7:55.00
30 Berghaus, Peter P M74  WillametteValley 8:17.92

Event 2 Mixed 1650 Yard Freestyle

*%* Check-in Deadline: 3:00 p.m.

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Trexler, Adam M36 Oregon Reign 18:30.63
2 Baker, Dennis G M53  Oregon Reign 18:45.00
3 Miller, Matt M37 Rogue Valley 18:55.73
4  Stewart, Douglas D M50 Oregon-37 19:00.00
5 Nason, Jeffrey A M40 Corvallis 19:15.00
6 Dorko, Allison J W28 Maine-2 20:29.00
7  Aldred, Grant D M21 OR Mid-Valley 20:32.10
8  Phipps, Tom M61 Oregon City 20:49.09
9 Hathaway, David M54 Oregon Reign 21:00.07
10  McAllister, Mark E M52  OR Mid-Valley 21:23.40
11 Phillips, Sue W50 Corvallis 21:24.00
12 Radcliff, David A M80 Tualatin Hills 21:54.87
13 Pearson, Kevin M M32 Mid-Valley 22:00.00
14 Watt, Bryan C M49  Oregon City 22:00.00
15  Williams, Sumner H M35 Oregon Reign 22:00.00
16 Bruce, Bob A M67 Central Oregon 22:00.01
17  Moseley, James M55 Portland Comm 22:16.00
18  Wood, Nick M26 Multnomah 22:20.20
19 Roberts, Steve M56 Oregon Reign 22:39.66
20 Edwards, Bonnie B W43  Oregon Reign 22:48.08

21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
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Dow, Keith C
Jajewski, Suzy
Larson, Allen J
Ferguson, Scott
Uesugi, Sandra L
Hirsch, Christine
Douglas, Michael J
Balderston, Leslie
Cappaert, Marlys R
Criscione, Anicia
Mobhr, Ralph
Carew, Michael P
Henderson, Matt
Cutz, Terri
Schmidt, Olivia
Binder, Lauren
Hudec, Jessica
Easton, Douglas S
Rakoz, Karon M
Spence, John L
Lamb, Wink J
Lane, Mark
Mierjeski, Edward
Shuman, Connie
Callahan, Mo
White, Susan J
Bragg, Robin
Gregory, Alex
Bishop, Emi
Lake, Brent L
Moore, Kathi C

M59
W39
M62
M46
W41
w45
M57
W54
W56
W4l
M73
M65
M65
W5l
W21
W67
W3l
M60
W54
M73
M92
M57
Mo64
W60
W5l
W59
M55
M47
W3l
M76
W49

OPEN

Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
UC37-37
CircumnavBeavers
Corvallis
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
CircumnavBeavers
Corvallis
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Columbia Gorge
Corvallis
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
OPEN

OPEN

Sandy

Central Oregon

Sandy

23:10.00
23:22.12
23:34.96
23:40.00
23:45.00
24:03.01
24:15.00
24:16.00
24:45.00
25:00.00
25:10.01
25:30.00
25:40.00
26:00.00
26:00.00
26:50.10
26:54.53
28:00.00
28:35.96
28:40.10
30:23.70
31:00.00
31:00.00
32:00.00
32:00.00
32:56.00
33:00.00
33:00.00
34:00.00
36:00.00
48:00.00
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Session Report

Session: 2 Saturday, April 11, 2015
Day of Meet: 2 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Entries Heats

Finals 3  Mixed 200 IM 76 10

Finals 4 Mixed 50 Backstroke 86 11

Finals 5 Mixed 200 Butterfly 12 2

Finals 6 Mixed 100 Freestyle 131 17
Break: 10 Minutes:

Finals 7 Women 200 Freestyle Relay 0 0

Finals 8 Men 200 Freestyle Relay 0 0

Finals 9 Mixed 50 Breaststroke 91 12

Finals 10 Mixed 200 Backstroke 45 6

Finals 11 Mixed 100 Butterfly 49 7
Break: 10 Minutes:

Finals 12 Mixed 200 Medley Relay 0 0

Finals 13 Mixed 1000 Freestyle 68 9

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 220
Entry / Heat Totals: 558 74
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Event 3 Mixed 200 Yard IM

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f10 Finals
1
2
3 DeMarco, Carolyn W34 UC37-37 4:00.00
4 Bowman, Marcie E W51 OR Mid-Valley 3:56.51
5 Daly, Claudia W61 Corvallis 4:00.00
6  Shuman, Connie W60 Central Oregon 4:20.00
7
8
Heat 2 of 10 Finals
1 Asleson, Elke M W63 OR Mid-Valley 3:38.30
2 Carriker, Buz L M67 Oregon Reign 3:33.67
3 Jensen, Steve M59 Central Oregon 3:30.00
4 Rakoz, Karon M W54  Oregon Reign 3:28.92
5 Szmidt, Robert A M58 OPEN 3:30.00
6 Pierson, Ginger L W69  Oregon Reign 3:30.00
7 Malloy, Janie L W53 Portland Comm 3:36.02
8 Berghaus, Peter P M74 WillametteValley 3:48.78
Heat 3 of 10 Finals
1 Mohr, Ralph M73  Central Oregon 3:20.01
2 Hudec, Jessica W31 Columbia Gorge 3:20.00
3 Bishop, Emi W31 Sandy 3:14.05
4  Gonzalez, Shirlene A W45 Mid-Valley 3:05.90
5 Larson, AllenJ M62 Oregon Reign 3:06.36
6 Kehoe, Bob M68 Oregon Reign 3:15.00
7  Carew, Michael P M65  Central Oregon 3:20.00
8 Anderson, Teresa M W39 Sandy 3:25.12
Heat 4 of 10 Finals
1 Schmidt, Olivia W21 Oregon Reign 2:57.44
2 LeGault, Aubrie L W33 Tualatin Hills 2:55.03
3 Curran, Pat M53  Team Club Sport 2:54.00
4 Weston, John P M64 Rogue Valley 2:52.50
5 Viales, Dianne W53 Oregon Reign 2:53.62
6  Schader, John M62  Portland Comm 2:55.00
7  Kircher, Peter M60 Tualatin Hills 2:56.00
8 Esser, Elizabeth J W28 Portland Comm 3:04.00
Heat 5of10 Finals
1 Palmer, Kevin G M55 Central Oregon 2:50.00
2 Yensen, Kermit D M61 Central Oregon 2:45.00
3 Ahrendt, Julie A W44 Corvallis 2:43.78
4 Jones, Erin T W18 University of Or-37 2:40.55
5 Stevenson, Carolyn C W31 Sandy 2:41.20
6 Larsen, Meagan E W23 Portland Comm 2:43.89
7 Bruce, BobA M67  Central Oregon 2:46.01
8 Kropp, Erik R M45  Central Oregon 2:52.00
Heat 6 of 10 Finals
1 Metz, Amanda W34 Oregon City 2:39.50
2 Bowen, Kelsey C W29 Multnomah 2:38.16
3 Heinemann, William A M56 Tualatin Hills 2:35.00
4  Lynn,Amy K W28 Oregon Reign 2:35.00
5 Kevan, Stephen D M60 Emerald Aquatics 2:35.00
6 Muessig, Dirk M45  Oregon City 2:35.00
7  Phipps, Tom M61 Oregon City 2:39.31
8 Myers, Ken A M46 Oregon Reign 2:40.00

Heat
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7 of 10 Finals

1 Delmage, Arlene W52 Oregon Reign 2:33.60
2 McAllister, Mark E M52 OR Mid-Valley 2:32.11
3 Voll, BobM M57 Oregon Reign 2:30.55
4 Dunn, Alex J M35 Corvallis 2:28.37
5 Miller, Lindsay W22 University of Or-37 2:29.00
6  Aldred, Grant D M21 OR Mid-Valley 2:31.04
7  Watt, Bryan C M49  Oregon City 2:32.86
8 Miller, Scott G M50 Central Oregon 2:34.50
Heat 8 of 10 Finals
1 Crabbe, Colette M W58  Oregon Reign 2:28.00
2 Struble, Daniel M22 OR Mid-Valley 2:25.00
3 Brady, Devon M20 Portland Comm 2:25.00
4  Hathaway, David M54 Oregon Reign 2:23.49
5 Wood, Nick M26 Multnomah 22373
6 Calvin, Kris M53  Central Oregon 2:2500
7  Scott, Andrew M50 Tualatin Hills 2:26.88
8 Kieras, Jessica E W34 OPEN 2:28.00
Heat 9 of 10 Finals
1 Waud, Timothy P M47  Oregon City 2:22.22
2 Stacy, Jessica W25 Multnomah 2:22.00
3 Elwonger, Stephanie L W36 Tualatin Hills 2:21.53
4 Bachulis, Brad R M44 Multnomah 2:20.50
5  Tujo, Christian F M43  Central Oregon 2:20.56
6 Miller, Matt M37 Rogue Valley 2:22.00
7  McNulty, Osh M53  Columbia Gorge 2:22.19
8  Skinner, Sonja W38 Oregon City 2:22.59
Heat 10 of 10 Finals
I Clydesdale, Bill M47 Oregon Reign 22000
2 Bonus, Ted M26 Multnomah 2:18.00
3 Danielsen, Alix K W32 Multnomah 2:17.00
4 Moon, John C M20 Portland Comm 2:12.00
5 Lantry, Todd M39 Rogue Valley 2:16.55
6  Allender, Patrick M56 Corvallis 2:18.00
7  Collins, Nathan P M23 Central Oregon 2:19.41
8 Kling, Darren J M45  Central Oregon 2:20.00
Event 4 Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of11 Finals
1
2 Ellingson, Ethel M W71 OR Mid-Valley 1:10.55
3 Moore, Kathi C W49 Sandy 1:08.00
4 Pearman, Alyssa W25 Oregon City 59.00
5 Marokus, Celeste W38 Rogue Valley 1:00.00
6 Summers, Ellen W61  Oregon Reign 1:10.00
7  Takizawa, Shannon M W36 Tualatin Hills 1:15.00
8
Heat 2 of 11 Finals

[c IR BiKe NV I N

Whiter, Peggy S
Helm, Charlie
Towne, June J
Grassman, Emily
Tudor, James H
Rittenhouse, Susan B
Lake, Brent L
Stelzer, Susan J

W71
M58
w63
W38
Mo64
W77
M76
W56

Central Oregon
OPEN

Columbia Gorge
Oregon City
Central Oregon
Emerald Aquatics
Central Oregon

Columbia Gorge

55.55
52.50
50.00
49.70
50.00
52.03
55.00

57.00
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Heat 3 Finals (#4 Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke)

1

R e NV I VS I ]

(e}

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

~N N L R W

o]

Heat

N N AW

(e}

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

0 N N L kWD

Nichols, Jane
Douglas, Deb J
Fischer, Tammy L
Mierjeski, Edward
Frid, Barbara
Ellicott, Laurie
Foley, Sharon E
Lamb, Wink J

4 of 11 Finals
Gettling, Janet
Thayer, George D

Redwine-Baker, Roxanne J

Caswell, MJ
Rousseau, Sandi
Harrington, Sue
Andrade, Julie A
Weick, Dick
5of11 Finals
Darnell, Stephen
Flood, Kelly A
Miller, Janelle E
Royle, Mary Anne
Stelzer, Keith J
Viales, Dianne
Karyukin, Andrei
Ward, Joy

6 of 11 Finals
Campbell, Suzanne R
Delmage, Arlene
Dow, Keith C
Oliva, Tomas
Dwight, Charles B
Sandoval, Lisa E
LeGault, Aubrie L
Summers, Jeanna

7 of 11 Finals
Daubersmith, Britta M
Stout, Jon D
Goodman, Ann R
Buelow, Vicky
Voll, Bob M
Micallef, Anthony V
Hiatt, Chris L
Hancock, Dougles
8 of 11 Finals
Crooks, Alex

Watt, Bryan C
Collins, Nathan P
Bambusch, Hailey
Asch, Jill M

Cox, Kristine A
Stevenson, Carolyn C
Anastas, Daemon G

W73
W60
W39
Mo64
W72
W41
W54
M92

W66
M79
W55
W54
W67
W57
W54
MS1

M61
W48
W51
w62
M55
W53
M49
W72

W35
W52
M59
M52
M60
w43
W33
we6l

W49
M68
W55
W33
M57
M20
M75
MS53

M39
M49
M23
W24
W48
W36
W3l
M51

Columbia Gorge
Central Oregon
Sandy

Central Oregon
Tualatin Hills
Sandy
Multnomah
Oregon Reign

Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Columbia Gorge
Columbia Gorge
Columbia Gorge
Tualatin Hills

Emerald Aquatics

LaCamas
Portland Comm
Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign
Columbia Gorge
Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign

Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
OPEN
Multnomah
Portland Comm
Columbia Gorge
Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign

Oregon City

Rogue Valley
Columbia Gorge
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
University of Or-37
Aquaducks

OPEN

Oregon City
Oregon City
Central Oregon
Multnomah
Multnomah
Stafford Hills
Sandy
Multnomah

48.00
44.26
44.00
44.00
44.00
44.09
45.00
49.02

43.82
43.00
42.52
42.00
42.50
42.75
43.00
44.00

41.00
40.00
38.90
38.60
38.70
39.62
40.00
42.00

38.00
36.99
36.00
35.00
36.00
36.95
37.50
38.00

34.93
34.57
34.50
33.93
34.00
34.53
34.60
35.00

33.60
32.32
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.50
33.73

Heat
1

N N AW

(e}

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

0 N N L kW

Event 5 Mixed 200 Yard Butterfly
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9 of 11 Finals
Muessig, Dirk
Gatchell, Asha M
Brockbank, Doug
Kieras, Jessica E
Ollila, Don L
Eagle, Daniel
Ergenekan, Can (Jon)
Miller, Richard R
10 of 11 Finals
Capron, Al A
Pearson, Kevin M
Washburne, Brent C
Metzger, Peter R
Nason, Jeffrey A
LaCount, Curt R
Mann, Steve A
Miller, Scott G

11 of 11 Finals
McComish, John H
Servant, Mike A
Sullivan, Scot A
Self, Mike
O'Brien, Alyson E

Redwine Hixson, Samuel J

Slotemaker, Paul
Van Andel, Robbert

M45
W19
M61
W34
M39
M37
M42
M18

M45
M32
MS53
M59
M40
M56
M62
M50

M49
M44
M48
M44
W26
M18
M40
M40

Oregon City
Sandy

Central Oregon
OPEN
UC37-37

Lake Oswego
Multnomah
Oregon City

Lake Oswego
Mid-Valley
Multnomah
Central Oregon
Corvallis
Portland Comm
Central Oregon
Central Oregon

Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley
Multnomah
Stafford Hills
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills
Oregon City

32.00

31.08
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.07
31.10
32.00

30.34

29.61
29.05

29.00

29.01
29.11

30.10

30.35

28.91
28.53
28.22
25.18
28.00
28.50
28.84
29.00

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f2 Finals
1
2
3 Hudec, Jessica W31 Columbia Gorge 3:30.46
4 Moseley, James M55 Portland Comm 2:55.00
5 LeGault, Aubrie L W33 Tualatin Hills 3:04.29
6 Carter, Walter R M59 Central Oregon 4:00.00
7
8
Heat 2 of2 Finals
1 Polito, Christine C W29 Oregon Reign 2:35.00
2 LaCount, Curt R M56 Portland Comm 2:25.00
3 Bonus, Ted M26 Multnomah 2:18.00
4 Ergenekan, Can (Jon) M42 Multnomah 2:11.58
5 Trexler, Adam M36 Oregon Reign 2:12.87
6 Aldred, Grant D M21 OR Mid-Valley 2:22.61
7  Miller, Matt M37 Rogue Valley 2:30.00
8 Kieras, Jessica E W34 OPEN 2:36.00
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Event 6 Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f17 Finals
1
2
3 Phipps, Virginia W90 Oregon City 3:00.00
4 Moore, Kathi C W49 Sandy 2:10.00
5  Ellingson, Ethel M W71 OR Mid-Valley 2:55.00
6
7
8
Heat 2 of 17 Finals
1 Schiavon, MiMi M W56 OPEN 2:03.00
2 Marcotte, Paul L M68 Columbia Gorge 2:00.00
3 Lamb, Wink J M92 Oregon Reign 1:59.58
4 Summers, Ellen W61  Oregon Reign 1:50.00
5 Callahan, Mo W51 Oregon Reign 1:55.00
6  Gregory, Alex M47 OPEN 2:00.00
7  Takizawa, Shannon M W36 Tualatin Hills 2:00.00
8 Kawabata, Geraldine L W80 Tualatin Hills 2:04.00
Heat 3 of 17 Finals
1 Decker, Mary Ann W46  Oregon City 1:49.69
2 Bowman, Marcie E W51 OR Mid-Valley 1:45.00
3 Grassman, Emily W38 Oregon City 1:36.23
4 Ellicott, Laurie W41 Sandy 1:31.00
5 Marsh, Debra W60 WillametteValley 1:35.01
6 Pearman, Alyssa W25 Oregon City 1:40.00
7  Stelzer, Susan J W56 Columbia Gorge 1:48.00
8  Shuman, Connie W60  Central Oregon 1:50.00
Heat 4 of 17 Finals
1 Daly, Claudia Wé61  Corvallis 1:27.46
2 Spence, John L M73  Central Oregon 1:25.85
3 DeMarco, Carolyn W34 UC37-37 1:25.06
4 Weick, Dick M81 Emerald Aquatics 1:25.00
5 Nichols, Jane W73 Columbia Gorge 1:25.00
6 Kay, Rebecca L W68 Rogue Valley 1:25.30
7 Binder, Lauren W67 Multnomah 1:26.00
8 Towne, JuneJ W63  Columbia Gorge 1:30.00
Heat 5of17 Finals
1 Darnell, Stephen M61 LaCamas 1:22.00
2 Cutz, Terri W51 Oregon Reign 1:20.00
3 Mierjeski, Edward M64  Central Oregon 1:20.00
4 Carew, Katherine H W19 Central Oregon 1:19.00
5 Richards, Wesley A M35  Sandy 1:20.00
6 Rousseau, Sandi W67 Columbia Gorge 1:20.00
7 Carriker, Buz L M67  Oregon Reign 1:21.67
8 Frid, Barbara W72 Tualatin Hills 1:22.00
Heat 6 of 17 Finals
1 Squier, Rennie A W54 Oregon City 1:18.00
2 Fox, Christina M W54  Corvallis 1:17.00
3 Gonzalez, Shirlene A W45 Mid-Valley 1:15.74
4 Olson, Steve M47 Columbia Gorge 1:15.00
5 Lodzinski, Larissa W47 Columbia Gorge 1:15.00
6 Thayer, George D M79 Central Oregon 1:16.00
7  Bishop, Emi W31 Sandy 1:17.49
8 Hudec, Jessica W31 Columbia Gorge 1:18.00
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7 of 17 Finals
Eagle, Daniel

Pinz, Joe

Philipps, Frank J
Radtke, Amanda L
Harrington, Sue
Fischer, Tammy L
Flood, Kelly A
Jones, Erin T

8 of 17 Finals
Balderston, Leslie
LeGault, Aubrie L
Dorko, Allison J
Huffman, Annie R
Schader, John
Tudor, James H
Royle, Mary Anne
Edwards, Bonnie B
9 of 17 Finals
Miller, Janelle E
Douglas, Michael J
Notis, John
Lamoureux, Lori E
Esser, Elizabeth J
Hiatt, Chris L
Kircher, Peter
Weston, John P

10 of 17 Finals
Stelzer, Keith J
Roberts, Steve
Miller, Richard R
Kehoe, Bob

Lynn, Amy K
Stevenson, Carolyn C
Ferguson, Scott
Thessin, Tyler

11 of 17 Finals
Larson, Allen J
Kropp, Erik R
Curran, Pat

Cox, Kristine A
Karyukin, Andrei
Struble, Daniel
Phipps, Tom
Radcliff, David A
12 of 17 Finals
Maestre, Robert A
Yensen, Kermit D
Esser, Thomas A
Micallef, Anthony V
Reeves, Tessa L
Dow, Keith C
Bowen, Kelsey C
Campbell, Suzanne R

M37
M59
M72
W19
W57
W39
w48
W18

W54
W33
W28
W19
M62
Mo64
W62
w43

W51
M57
M41
W55
W28
M75
M60
Mo64

M55
M56
M18
M68
W28
W3l
M46
M49

M62
M45
MS53
W36
M49
M22
M61
MBS0

Mo64
M61
M26
M20
W36
M59
W29
W35

Lake Oswego
Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley
University of Or-37
Columbia Gorge
Sandy

Portland Comm

University of Or-37

Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills
Maine-2
Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign

Tualatin Hills
Central Oregon
OPEN

Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Aquaducks
Tualatin Hills
Rogue Valley

Columbia Gorge
Oregon Reign
Oregon City
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Sandy

UC37-37
Oregon Reign

Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Team Club Sport
Stafford Hills
Tualatin Hills
OR Mid-Valley
Oregon City
Tualatin Hills

Salem Kroc
Central Oregon
Portland Comm
University of Or-37
Oregon City

OPEN

Multnomah

Central Oregon

:15.00
:14.74
:14.00
112.24
:13.00
:14.00
:15.00
:15.00

:12.00
:11.00
:10.80
:10.00
:10.00
:11.00
:11.76
:12.04

1:09.30
1:08.50
1:08.00
1:07.72
1:08.00
1:08.36
1:09.00
1:09.50

1:05.60
1:05.45
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.05
1:05.53
1:07.59

1:04.41
1:03.00
1:03.00
1:02.00
1:02.21
1:03.00
1:04.11
1:04.60

1:01.90
1:01.04
1:00.74
1:00.03
1:00.13
1:01.00
1:01.22
1:01.97
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Heat 13 Finals (#6 Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle)
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Bostrom, Greg S
DeGiulio, Jules
Anastas, Daemon G
Elwonger, Stephanie L
Capron, Al A
Gatchell, Asha M
McAllister, Mark E
Williams, Sumner H
14 of 17 Finals
Stacy, Jessica
Scott, Andrew
Hancock, Dougles
Asch, Jill M
Calvin, Kris
Crooks, Alex
Brockbank, Doug
Hawkins, Nathaniel
15 of 17 Finals
Miller, Lindsay
Dunn, Alex J
McNulty, Osh
Lantry, Todd
Bambusch, Hailey
Ollila, Don L
Skinner, Sonja
Jenne, Helen K

16 of 17 Finals
Kwong, Ryan
Clydesdale, Bill
Hamilton, Calvin C
Washburne, Brent C
Collins, Nathan P
Nason, Jeffrey A
Brady, Devon
Allender, Patrick
17 of 17 Finals
Slotemaker, Paul
McComish, John H
Moon, John C

Self, Mike

Brost, Anthony D
Baele, Michael D
Tapiz, Ben M
Karlin, Ben

M44
M62
M5l
W36
M45
W19
M52
M35

W25
M50
MS53
w48
MS53
M39
M61
M36

w22
M35
MS53
M39
w24
M39
W38
w23

M18
M47
M18
MS53
M23
M40
M20
M56

M40
M49
M20
M44
M26
M50
M21
M31

Corvallis
Oregon-37
Multnomah
Tualatin Hills
Lake Oswego
Sandy

OR Mid-Valley
Oregon Reign

Multnomah
Tualatin Hills
OPEN
Multnomah
Central Oregon
Oregon City
Central Oregon
Oregon City

University of Or-37
Corvallis

Columbia Gorge
Rogue Valley
Multnomah
uC37-37

Oregon City
University of Or-37

University of Or-37
Oregon Reign
Stafford Hills
Multnomah
Central Oregon
Corvallis

Portland Comm

Corvallis

Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Stafford Hills
Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills
Rogue Valley
Tualatin Hills

Event 7 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

59.70
59.28
58.99
58.89
58.89
59.00
59.36
59.99

58.50
58.07
58.00
58.00
58.00
58.06
58.50
58.81

57.81
57.05
56.89
56.00
56.00
57.00
57.42
57.90

55.40
55.00
54.00
53.17
53.99
54.26
55.00
56.00

53.00
51.90
50.00
48.18
48.48
50.50
52.50
53.00

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 4/6/2015 Page 4
Oregon Masters Swimming SCY Champs / NW Zone - 4/10/2015 to 4/12/2015
Meet Program - Saturday, April 11, 2015

Event 9 Mixed 50 Yard Breaststroke

*%* Check-in Deadline for
Men/Women Free Relays: 9:30 a.m.

Team Relay Seed Time
---  No entries for this event
Event 8 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Relay Seed Time

No entries for this event

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f12 Finals
1
2
3 Ellingson, Ethel M W71 OR Mid-Valley 1:55.00
4  Takizawa, Shannon M W36 Tualatin Hills 1:30.00
5 Summers, Ellen W61  Oregon Reign 1:30.00
6
7
8
Heat 2 of 12 Finals
1 Groesz, Jeanette G W65 Central Oregon 1:12.00
2 Rittenhouse, Susan B W77 Emerald Aquatics 1:02.21
3 Stelzer, SusanJ W56 Columbia Gorge 1:00.00
4 Carter, Walter R M59  Central Oregon 58.00
5 Spence, John L M73 Central Oregon 58.50
6 Schiavon, MiMi M W56 OPEN 1:02.00
7 Marokus, Celeste W38 Rogue Valley 1:10.00
8 Moore, Kathi C W49 Sandy 1:30.00
Heat 3 of 12 Finals
1 Whiter, Peggy S W71 Central Oregon 56.22
2 Grassman, Emily W38 Oregon City 5343
3 Summers, Jeanna W61  Oregon Reign 51.00
4  Huffman, Annie R W19 Oregon Reign 50.00
5 Kay, Rebecca L W68 Rogue Valley 51.00
6 Decker, Mary Ann W46 Oregon City 51.02
7 Douglas, Deb J W60  Central Oregon 54.00
8 Helm, Charlie M58 OPEN 56.50
Heat 4 of 12 Finals
1 Malloy, Janie L W53 Portland Comm 47.48
2 Frid, Barbara W72 Tualatin Hills 47.00
3 Foges, John M70 Central Oregon 45.85
4 Fox, Christina M W54  Corvallis 45.00
5 Pierson, Ginger L W69  Oregon Reign 45.00
6 Daly, Claudia W61 Corvallis 46.94
7 Redwine-Baker, Roxanne J W55 Oregon Reign 47.17
8 Jensen, Steve M59  Central Oregon 48.00
Heat 5of 12 Finals
1 Caswell, MJ W54 Columbia Gorge 4500 _
2 Tudor, James H M64 Central Oregon 4500
3 Carriker, Buz L M67 Oregon Reign 44.67
4 Harrington, Sue W57 Columbia Gorge 43.00
5 Fischer, Tammy L W39 Sandy 4425
6  Stelzer, Keith J M55 Columbia Gorge 45.00
7  Flood, Kelly A W48 Portland Comm 45.00
8 Foley, Sharon E W54 Multnomah 45.00
Heat 6 of 12 Finals
1 Viales, Dianne W53 Oregon Reign 42.34
2 Campbell, Suzanne R W35 Central Oregon 42.00
3 Struble, Daniel M22 OR Mid-Valley 41.00
4 Sandoval, Lisa E W43  Columbia Gorge 40.34
5 Gettling, Janet W66 Central Oregon 40.79
6  Olson, Steve M47 Columbia Gorge 4152
7  Andrade, Julie A W54  Tualatin Hills 4200
8 Anderson, Teresa M W39 Sandy 42.78
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Heat 7 Finals (#9 Mixed 50 Yard Breaststroke)

1

R e NV I VS I ]

(e}

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

~N N L R W

o]

Heat

N N AW

(e}

Heat

N N R W

oo}

Heat

0 N N L kWD

Voll, Bob M
Roberts, Steve
Lamoureux, Lori E
Kircher, Peter
Weston, John P
Richards, Wesley A
Radtke, Amanda L
Marcotte, Paul L

8 of 12 Finals
Cox, Kristine A
Anastas, Daemon G
Brockbank, Doug

Redwine Hixson, Samuel J

Crabbe, Colette M
Curran, Pat
Delmage, Arlene
Stout, Jon D

9 of 12 Finals
Dwight, Charles B
Collins, Nathan P
Stacy, Jessica
Metz, Amanda
Oliva, Tomas
Baker, Dennis G
Esser, Elizabeth J
Larsen, Meagan E
10 of 12 Finals
Faith, Jennifer M
Dunn, Alex J
Metzger, Peter R
Heinemann, William A
Miller, Lindsay
Pearson, Kevin M
Asch, Jill M
DeGiulio, Jules

11 of 12 Finals
Thessin, Tyler
Washburne, Brent C
Mann, Steve A
Waud, Timothy P
Lantry, Todd
Tomac, Jayna M
Wood, Nick

Stark, Allen L

12 of 12 Finals
Allender, Patrick
Clydesdale, Bill
Bachulis, Brad R
Moon, John C
Kwong, Ryan
Sullivan, Scot A
Baele, Michael D
Tapiz, Ben M

M57
M56
W55
M60
Mo64
M35
W19
M68

W36
M51
M61
M18
W58
MS53
W52
M68

M60
M23
W25
W34
M52
MS53
W28
w23

w33
M35
M59
M56
w22
M32
w48
M62

M49
MS53
M62
M47
M39
w43
M26
M66

M56
M47
M44
M20
M18
M48
M50
M21

Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills
Rogue Valley
Sandy

University of Or-37
Columbia Gorge

Stafford Hills
Multnomah
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Team Club Sport
Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley

Portland Comm
Central Oregon
Multnomah
Oregon City
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Portland Comm

Portland Comm

Corvallis

Corvallis

Central Oregon
Tualatin Hills
University of Or-37
Mid-Valley
Multnomah
Oregon-37

Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Central Oregon
Oregon City
Rogue Valley
Central Oregon
Multnomah

Oregon Reign

Corvallis

Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Portland Comm
University of Or-37
Multnomah
Tualatin Hills
Rogue Valley

40.00
39.17
38.80
38.00
38.40
39.00
39.78
40.00

37.00
36.55
36.50
36.50
36.50
36.50
36.99
38.00

36.00
36.00
35.00
34.75
35.00
35.00
36.00
36.35

34.50
34.16
34.00
33.50
33.94
34.10
34.49
34.55

33.13
3231
32.10
31.99
32.08
32.11
32.78
33.25

31.50
31.00
30.50
27.00
30.50
30.79
31.00
31.99
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Event 10 Mixed 200 Yard Backstroke

Lane Name

Age Team

Seed Time
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1 0of 6 Finals

Lake, Brent L
Bragg, Robin
Berghaus, Peter P
Weick, Dick
Lamb, Wink J

2 of 6 Finals
Groesz, Jeanette G
Thayer, George D
Rousseau, Sandi
Ward, Joy

Royle, Mary Anne
Hancock, Dougles
Darnell, Stephen
Pierson, Ginger L
3 of 6 Finals
Fox, Christina M
Jajewski, Suzy
Dow, Keith C
Bruce, Bob A
Viales, Dianne
Caswell, MJ

Watt, Bryan C
Hudec, Jessica

4 of 6 Finals
Maestre, Robert A
Polito, Christine C
Daubersmith, Britta M
Aldred, Grant D
Wood, Nick
Goodman, Ann R
Hiatt, Chris L
Johnson, Steve M
5 of 6 Finals
Stevenson, Carolyn C
Gatchell, Asha M
Miller, Scott G
Kieras, Jessica E
Collins, Nathan P
Hathaway, David
Crooks, Alex
Capron, Al A

6 of 6 Finals
Stewart, Douglas D
Kling, Darren J
Nason, Jeffrey A
Self, Mike

Polito, Chip

Van Andel, Robbert
Delmage, Arlene
Servant, Mike A

M76 Central Oregon
M55 OPEN

M74 WillametteValley
M81 Emerald Aquatics
M92 Oregon Reign

W65 Central Oregon
M79 Central Oregon
W67 Columbia Gorge
W72 Oregon Reign
W62 Oregon Reign
M53 OPEN

M61 LaCamas

W69 Oregon Reign

W54  Corvallis

W39 Oregon Reign
M59 OPEN

M67 Central Oregon
W53 Oregon Reign
W54 Columbia Gorge
M49 Oregon City
W31 Columbia Gorge

M64 Salem Kroc

W29 Oregon Reign
W49 Oregon City
M21 OR Mid-Valley
M26 Multnomah

W55 Columbia Gorge
M75 Aquaducks

M67 Emerald Aquatics

W31 Sandy

W19 Sandy

M50 Central Oregon
W34 OPEN

M23 Central Oregon
M54 Oregon Reign
M39 Oregon City
M45 Lake Oswego

M50 Oregon-37
M45 Central Oregon
M40 Corvallis

M44 Stafford Hills
M38 Oregon Reign
M40 Oregon City
W52 Oregon Reign
M44 Rogue Valley

4:30.00

4:00.00

3:49.19

4:00.00

4:04.94

3:40.00
3:32.00
3:25.00
3:10.00
3:15.09
3:30.00
3:36.00
3:45.00

3:06.00

3:00.00

2:58.00

2:52.01
2:53.62

3:00.00

3:00.00
3:08.00

2:49.10
2:48.00
2:43.35
2:33.53
2:37.70
2:44.30
2:48.14
2:51.33

2:30.30

2:28.08
2:28.00
2:20.00
2:25.00
2:28.07
2:30.00
2:31.45

2:17.00
2:15.00
2:10.98
2:01.43
2:04.66

2:15.00

2:15.00

2:17.60
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Event 11 Mixed 100 Yard Butterfly

Lane Name

Age Team

Seed Time
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1 of 7 Finals

Jensen, Steve
Carter, Walter R
Ellicott, Laurie

2 of 7 Finals

Gonzalez, Shirlene A
Mohr, Ralph

Olson, Steve
Balderston, Leslie
Gettling, Janet
Szmidt, Robert A

3 of 7 Finals
Ferguson, Scott
LeGault, Aubrie L
Palmer, Kevin G
Buelow, Vicky
Karyukin, Andrei
McAllister, Mark E
Myers, Ken A
Ahrendt, Julie A

4 of 7 Finals
Struble, Daniel
Reeves, Tessa L
Kieras, Jessica E
Crabbe, Colette M
Hill, Steven F
Scott, Andrew
Williams, Sumner H
Bowen, Kelsey C
5 of 7 Finals
Brady, Devon
McNulty, Osh
Bambusch, Hailey
Elwonger, Stephanie L
Esser, Thomas A
Calvin, Kris
Muessig, Dirk
Metz, Amanda

6 of 7 Finals
Aldred, Grant D
Skinner, Sonja
Allender, Patrick
Bonus, Ted
LaCount, Curt R
Tujo, Christian F
Slotemaker, Paul
Kevan, Stephen D

M59 Central Oregon
M59 Central Oregon
W41 Sandy

W45 Mid-Valley
M73 Central Oregon
M47 Columbia Gorge
W54 Oregon Reign
W66 Central Oregon
M58 OPEN

M46 UC37-37

W33 Tualatin Hills
M55  Central Oregon
W33 Oregon Reign
M49 Tualatin Hills
M52 OR Mid-Valley
M46 Oregon Reign
W44  Corvallis

M22 OR Mid-Valley
W36 Oregon City
W34 OPEN

W58 Oregon Reign
M54 Multnomah
M50 Tualatin Hills
M35 Oregon Reign
W29 Multnomah

M20 Portland Comm
M53  Columbia Gorge
W24 Multnomah
W36 Tualatin Hills
M26 Portland Comm
M53  Central Oregon
M45 Oregon City
W34 Oregon City

M21 OR Mid-Valley
W38 Oregon City
M56 Corvallis

M26 Multnomah

M56 Portland Comm
M43 Central Oregon
M40 Tualatin Hills
M60 Emerald Aquatics

1:50.00
1:43.25
1:45.00

1:37.60
1:30.01
1:24.00
1:27.00
1:32.80
1:40.00

:18.38
:15.74
:14.00
:13.93
:14.00
:15.38
:18.00
:19.26

:12.00
:11.78
:11.00
:10.00
:10.50
:11.41
:11.99
:13.12

1:09.00
1:05.50
1:05.00
1:04.39
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:08.00
1:09.94

1:03.06
1:02.72
1:02.50

59.00

59.60
1:02.55
1:03.00
1:04.00
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Heat 7 of 7 Finals

1
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Brost, Anthony D
Trexler, Adam
Ergenekan, Can (Jon)
Polito, Chip

Baele, Michael D
Moon, John C
McComish, John H
Tapiz, Ben M

M26
M36
M42
M38
M50
M20
M49
M21

Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills
Portland Comm
Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley

Event 12 Mixed 200 Yard Medley Relay

58.09
57.21
56.15
55.00
55.50
57.00
57.27
58.38

*%% Check-in Deadline for

Mixed Medley Relays: End of 100 Free

Team Relay Seed Time
---  No entries for this event
Event 13 Mixed 1000 Yard Freestyle
*%% Check-in Open: TBA
Check-in Deadline: End of 50 Breast
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Polito, Chip M38 Oregon Reign 10:15.00
2 Nason, Jeffrey A M40 Corvallis 10:52.53
3 Sullivan, Scot A M48 Multnomah 11:0920
4  Trexler, Adam M36 Oregon Reign 11:09.27
5 Stewart, Douglas D M50 Oregon-37 11:15.00
6 O'Brien, Alyson E W26 Multnomah 11:15.00
7 Miller, Matt M37 Rogue Valley 11:22000
8 Tomac, Jayna M W43 Central Oregon 11:27.54
9 Polito, Christine C W29 Oregon Reign 11:40.00
10  Baker, Dennis G M53  Oregon Reign 11:45.00
11 Kling, Darren J M45  Central Oregon 11:55.00
12 Jenne, Helen K W23 University of Or-37 12:00.00 _
13 Calvin, Kris M53  Central Oregon 12:00.00
14  Watt, Bryan C M49  Oregon City 12:00.00
15 Hathaway, David M54 Oregon Reign 12:01.00
16 Hawkins, Nathaniel M36 Oregon City 12:10.72
17  Aldred, Grant D M21 OR Mid-Valley 12:15.74
18  Dorko, Allison J W28 Maine-2 12:29.00
19 Wood, Nick M26 Multnomah 12:29.99
20 Phipps, Tom M61  Oregon City 12:34.31
21  Phillips, Sue W50 Corvallis 12:46.52
22 Delmage, Arlene W52 Oregon Reign 12:48.92
23 McAllister, Mark E M52 OR Mid-Valley 12:59.20
24 Reeves, Tessa L W36 Oregon City 13:00.00
25 Edwards, Bonnie B W43 Oregon Reign 13:05.00
26 Danielsen, Alix K W32 Multnomah 13:09.50
27 Myers, Ken A M46 Oregon Reign 13:10.00
28 Radcliff, David A MS80 Tualatin Hills 13:10.14
29  Pearson, Kevin M M32 Mid-Valley 13:20.00
30 Johnson, Steve M M67 Emerald Aquatics 13:25.15
31 Bowen, Kelsey C W29 Multnomah 13:45.00
32 Hancock, Dougles M53 OPEN 13:47.00
33  Dow, Keith C M59 OPEN 13:48.00
34 Roberts, Steve M56 Oregon Reign 13:49.00
35 Goodman, Ann R W55  Columbia Gorge 13:52.46
36 Douglas, Michael J M57  Central Oregon 14:00.00
37 Kropp, Erik R M45  Central Oregon 14:00.00
38 Larson, Allen J M62 Oregon Reign 14:10.82
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Event 13 ...(Mixed 1000 Yard Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time
39  Schmidt, Olivia W21 Oregon Reign 14:17.73
40 Jajewski, Suzy W39 Oregon Reign 14:22.12
41  Hirsch, Christine W45  Corvallis 14:27.00
42 Anderson, Teresa M W39 Sandy 14:51.56
43 Cappaert, Marlys R W56  CircumnavBeavers 15:00.00
44 Notis, John M41 OPEN 15:00.00
45  Carew, Michael P M65  Central Oregon 15:09.00
46  Lodzinski, Larissa W47 Columbia Gorge 15:30.00
47  Philipps, Frank J M72 Rogue Valley 15:30.00
48 Malloy, Janie L W53 Portland Comm 15:56.38
49  Easton, Douglas S M60  Corvallis 16:00.00
50 Balderston, Leslie W54 Oregon Reign 16:06.00
51  Schader, John M62 Portland Comm 16:40.00
52 Pinz, Joe M59 Oregon Reign 17:00.00
53  Rakoz, Karon M W54  Oregon Reign 17:16.13
54  Binder, Lauren W67 Multnomah 17:20.00
55 Foges, John M70 Central Oregon 17:43.97
56 Lane, Mark M57 Central Oregon 18:00.00
57 DeMarco, Carolyn W34 UC37-37 18:00.00
58  Shuman, Connie W60 Central Oregon 19:15.00
59  White, Susan J W59  Central Oregon 19:15.00
60 Helm, Charlie M58 OPEN 19:20.00
61 Groesz, Jeanette G W65 Central Oregon 20:00.00
62 Bragg, Robin M55 OPEN 20:00.00
63  Gregory, Alex M47 OPEN 20:00.00
64  Callahan, Mo W51 Oregon Reign 20:00.00
65 Lake, Brent L M76 Central Oregon 21:15.00
66 Kawabata, Geraldine L W80 Tualatin Hills 23:20.00
67  Schiavon, MiMi M W56 OPEN 26:40.00
68 Carew, Katherine H W19 Central Oregon 28:00.00
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Session Report

Session: 3 Sunday, April 12, 2015
Day of Meet: 3 Starts at 09:00 AM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Entries Heats

Finals 14 Mixed 500 Freestyle 67 9
Break: 20 Minutes:

Finals 15 Mixed 50 Freestyle 104 13

Finals 16 Mixed 200 Breaststroke 23 3

Finals 17 Mixed 100 Backstroke 52 7
Break: 10 Minutes:

Finals 18  Women 200 Medley Relay 0 0

Finals 19  Men 200 Medley Relay 0 0

Finals 20 Mixed 100 IM 83 11

Finals 21 Mixed 50 Butterfly 62 8

Finals 22 Mixed 200 Freestyle 68 9

Finals 23 Mixed 100 Breaststroke 55 7
Break: 10 Minutes:

Finals 24 Mixed 200 Freestyle Relay 0 0

Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 192
Entry / Heat Totals: 514 67
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Event 14 Mixed 500 Yard Freestyle

*%% Check-in Deadline: 8:30 a.m.

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Bonus, Ted M26 Multnomah 5:05.00
2 Stewart, Douglas D M50  Oregon-37 5:10.00
3 Trexler, Adam M36 Oregon Reign 5:15.63
4 Sullivan, Scot A M48 Multnomah 5:18.91
5  Ergenekan, Can (Jon) M42 Multnomah 5:20.45
6  Miller, Matt M37 Rogue Valley 5:25.00
7  Lantry, Todd M39 Rogue Valley 5:28.46
8 Tomac, Jayna M W43  Central Oregon 5:32.49
9 Kevan, Stephen D M60 Emerald Aquatics 5:35.00
10 Tuyjo, Christian F M43 Central Oregon 5:39.94
11  Jenne, Helen K W23  University of Or-37 5:40.00
12 Danielsen, Alix K W32 Multnomah 5:40.00
13 Hamilton, Calvin C M18 Stafford Hills 5:42.71
14 Gatchell, Asha M W19 Sandy 5:43.87
15 Kling, Darren J M45  Central Oregon 5:45.00
16 Hawkins, Nathaniel M36 Oregon City 5:49.86
17 Lynn, Amy K W28 Oregon Reign 5:50.00
18 Lamoureux, Lori E W55  Oregon Reign 5:53.56
19  Williams, Sumner H M35 Oregon Reign 5:59.99
20 Miller, Lindsay W22 University of Or-37 6:00.00
21  Brady, Devon M20 Portland Comm 6:00.00
22 Dorko, Allison J W28 Maine-2 6:03.00
23 Phillips, Sue W50 Corvallis 6:04.28
24  Phipps, Tom M61  Oregon City 6:05.72
25  Myers, Ken A M46 Oregon Reign 6:10.00
26  Oliva, Tomas M52 Multnomah 6:15.00
27 Edwards, Bonnie B W43  Oregon Reign 6:22.00
28 Holt, Jordan M47 UC37-37 6:25.27
29 Dow, Keith C M59 OPEN 6:29.00
30 Jones, Erin T W18 University of Or-37 6:30.00
31 Maestre, Robert A M64 Salem Kroc 6:39.10
32 Bruce, Bob A M67 Central Oregon 6:42.68
33 Schmidt, Olivia W21 Oregon Reign 6:44.75
34 Larson, Allen J M62 Oregon Reign 6:44.92
35 Lodzinski, Larissa W47 Columbia Gorge 7:00.00
36 Kropp, Erik R M45  Central Oregon 7:00.00
37  Hirsch, Christine W45 Corvallis 7:08.00
38 Notis, John M41 OPEN 7:10.00
39  Cappaert, Marlys R W56 CircumnavBeavers 7:15.00
40 Carew, Michael P M65  Central Oregon 7:20.00
41  Miller, Mark M47 Salem Kroc 7:20.00
42 Summers, Jeanna W61 Oregon Reign 7:20.00
43 Criscione, Anicia W41 Corvallis 7:22.00
44 Anderson, Teresa M W39 Sandy 7:22.69
45  Mohr, Ralph M73  Central Oregon 7:25.01
46  Easton, Douglas S M60  Corvallis 7:30.00
47  Philipps, Frank J M72 Rogue Valley 7:30.00
48 Pinz, Joe M59  Oregon Reign 7:35.71
49 Daly, Claudia W61 Corvallis 8:00.00
50 Rakoz, Karon M W54 Oregon Reign 8:09.86
51  Szmidt, Robert A M58 OPEN 8:10.00
52 Binder, Lauren W67 Multnomah 8:15.00
53  Schader, John M62 Portland Comm 8:20.00
54  Plesner, Jan M W68 Emerald Aquatics 8:45.10
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55 Helm, Charlie M58 OPEN 8:54.00
56 Lane, Mark M57 Central Oregon 9:00.00
57 Groesz, Jeanette G W65 Central Oregon 9:10.00
58 White, Susan J W59  Central Oregon 9:18.00
59  Shuman, Connie W60 Central Oregon 9:30.00
60  Whiter, Peggy S W71 Central Oregon 9:42.00
61 Bragg, Robin M55 OPEN 10:00.00
62  Gregory, Alex M47 OPEN 10:00.00
63 Pierson, Ginger L W69 Oregon Reign 10:00.00
64  Bishop, Emi W31 Sandy 10:00.00
65 Lake, Brent L M76 Central Oregon 10:25.00
66 Kawabata, Geraldine L W80 Tualatin Hills 11:40.00
67  Schiavon, MiMi M W56 OPEN 13:20.00
Event 15 Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 of 13 Finals
1  Moore, Kathi C W49 Sandy 50.00
2 Wrynn, Ellen D W52  Willamette Valley 50.00
3 Stelzer, Susan J W56 Columbia Gorge 45.00
4 Decker, Mary Ann W46 Oregon City 44.87
5 Phipps, Tracey W56 Oregon City 45.00
6 Hollingsworth, Lori L W59  Oregon-37 45.00
7 Marokus, Celeste W38 Rogue Valley 50.00
8  Phipps, Virginia W90 Oregon City 1:23.00
Heat 2 of 13 Finals
1 Grassman, Emily W38 Oregon City 261
2 Pearman, Alyssa W25 Oregon City 40.00
3 Lamb, Wink J M92 Oregon Reign 38.87
4 Kay, Rebecca L W68 Rogue Valley 3830
5 Helm, Charlie M58 OPEN 3850
6  Marcotte, Paul L M68  Columbia Gorge 40.00
7 Binder, Lauren W67 Multnomah 42.00
8 Rittenhouse, Susan B W77 Emerald Aquatics 44.55
Heat 3 of 13 Finals
1 Rousseau, Sandi W67 Columbia Gorge 36.50
2 Frid, Barbara W72 Tualatin Hills 36.00
3 Foley, Sharon E W54 Multnomah 35.00
4 Weick, Dick MS81 Emerald Aquatics 35.00
5 Ward, Joy W72 Oregon Reign 35.00
6 Bishop, Emi W31 Sandy 35.01
7  Lambert, Roy D M68  Tualatin Hills 36.01
8 Towne, June J W63 Columbia Gorge 38.00
Heat 4 of 13 Finals
1 Squier, Rennie A W54  Oregon City 3460
2 Andrade, Juliec A W54 Tualatin Hills 3400
3 Huffman, Annie R W19 Oregon Reign 3400
4 Gettling, Janet W66  Central Oregon 33.59
5 Dorko, Allison J W28 Maine-2 3400
6 Lodzinski, Larissa W47 Columbia Gorge 3400
7  Fischer, Tammy L W39 Sandy 3407
8 Thayer, George D M79 Central Oregon 3490
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Heat 5 Finals (#15 Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle)
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Flood, Kelly A
Tudor, James H
Royle, Mary Anne
Philipps, Frank J
Miller, Mark
Harrington, Sue
Frieder, Marisa
Foges, John

6 of 13 Finals
Miller, Janelle E
Esser, Elizabeth J
Miller, Richard R
Wakayama, Frances
Olson, Steve
Radcliff, David A
Balderston, Leslie
Daubersmith, Britta M
7 of 13 Finals
Lamoureux, Lori E
Karyukin, Andrei
Holt, Jordan
Kircher, Peter
Campbell, Suzanne R
Notis, John

Kehoe, Bob

Hiatt, Chris L

8 of 13 Finals
Buck, Donna M
Oliva, Tomas
Melina, Emily R
Williams, Sumner H
Muessig, Dirk
Dwight, Charles B
Faith, Jennifer M
Phillips, Sue

9 of 13 Finals
Metzger, Peter R
Stelzer, Keith J
Capron, Al A
Gatchell, Asha M
Yensen, Kermit D
Reeves, Tessa L
Stephens, Cliff
Stout, Jon D

10 of 13 Finals
Hawkins, Nathaniel
Jenne, Helen K
Brockbank, Doug
Crooks, Alex
DeGiulio, Jules
Stacy, Jessica
Esser, Thomas A
Anastas, Daemon G

W48
Mo64
W62
M72
M47
W57
w45
M70

W51
W28
M18
W54
M47
MBS0
W54
W49

W55
M49
M47
M60
W35
M41
M68
M75

W56
M52
W35
M35
M45
M60
W33
W50

M59
M55
M45
W19
M61
W36
M60
M68

M36
w23
M61
M39
M62
W25
M26
M51

Portland Comm
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Rogue Valley
Salem Kroc
Columbia Gorge
Tualatin Hills

Central Oregon

Tualatin Hills
Portland Comm
Oregon City
Oregon Reign
Columbia Gorge
Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign
Oregon City

Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills
uC37-37
Tualatin Hills
Central Oregon
OPEN

Oregon Reign
Aquaducks

Corvallis
Multnomah
WillametteValley
Oregon Reign
Oregon City
Portland Comm
Corvallis

Corvallis

Central Oregon
Columbia Gorge
Lake Oswego
Sandy

Central Oregon
Oregon City
UC37-37

Rogue Valley

Oregon City
University of Or-37
Central Oregon
Oregon City
Oregon-37
Multnomah
Portland Comm

Multnomah

33.00
33.00
32.42
32.00
32.00
32.50
33.00
33.04

31.95
31.00
30.00
29.90
29.99
30.51
31.50
32.00

29.85
29.50
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.60
29.86

28.50
28.00
28.00
27.99
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.98

27.50
27.40
27.05
26.99
27.00
27.23
27.50
27.98

26.80
26.70
26.50
26.28
26.43
26.70
26.77
26.94
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11 of 13 Finals
Skinner, Sonja
McNulty, Osh
Miller, Laura
Trexler, Adam
Asch, Jill M
Miller, Scott G
Bambusch, Hailey
Bostrom, Greg S
12 of 13 Finals
Mann, Steve A
Clydesdale, Bill
Pearson, Kevin M
McComish, John H
Slotemaker, Paul
Washburne, Brent C
Brady, Devon
Micallef, Anthony V
13 of 13 Finals
Servant, Mike A
Karlin, Ben

Bacele, Michael D
Brost, Anthony D
Hamilton, Calvin C
Moon, John C
Tapiz, Ben M
Kwong, Ryan

W38
MS53
w23
M36
W48
M50
W24
M44

M62
M47
M32
M49
M40
MS53
M20
M20

M44
M31
M50
M26
M18
M20
M21
M18

Oregon City
Columbia Gorge
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Central Oregon
Multnomah

Corvallis

Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Mid-Valley

Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills
Multnomah
Portland Comm
University of Or-37

Rogue Valley
Tualatin Hills
Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign
Stafford Hills
Portland Comm
Rogue Valley
University of Or-37

Event 16 Mixed 200 Yard Breaststroke

26.00

25.99
25.90
25.50
25.60
25.95
26.00
26.10

25.10

25.00

23.97
23.67

23.90

24.39

25.00

25.33

23.54
23.00
23.00
22.04
23.00
23.00
23.50
23.60

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f3 Finals
1 Decker, Mary Ann W46 Oregon City 4:11.80
2 Marcotte, Paul L M68 Columbia Gorge 4:00.00
3 Berghaus, Peter P M74 WillametteValley 3:47.95
4 Snider, Pam J W53 Corvallis 3:30.00
5 Pierson, Ginger L W69 Oregon Reign 3:40.00
6 Jensen, Steve M59 Central Oregon 3:50.00
7  Carter, Walter R M59 Central Oregon 4:07.41
8
Heat 2 of3 Finals
1 Donahue, Matthew A M48  Vancouver 3:25.00
2 Criscione, Anicia W41 Corvallis 3:15.00
3 Radtke, Amanda L W19 University of Or-37 3:11.23
4 Sandoval, Lisa E W43 Columbia Gorge 3:07.75
5  Bruce, BobA M67  Central Oregon 3:10.01
6 Lambert, Roy D M68  Tualatin Hills 3:14.01
7  Fox, Christina M W54  Corvallis 3:22.00
8 Carew, Michael P M65  Central Oregon 3:26.00
Heat 3 of 3 Finals
1 Larsen, Meagan E W23 Portland Comm 2:57.19
2 Stark, Allen L M66 Oregon Reign 2:39.80
3 Waud, Timothy P M47  Oregon City 2:34.34
4 Allender, Patrick M56 Corvallis 2:25.00
5 Bachulis, Brad R M44 Multnomah 2:30.00
6 Blair, Heather E W29 Oregon Reign 2:38.00
7 Heinemann, William A M56 Tualatin Hills 2:45.00
8  Frieder, Marisa W45  Tualatin Hills 3:01.36
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. Heat 7 of7 Finals
Event 17 Mixed 100 Yard Backstroke 1 LaCount, Curt R M56 Portland Comm 1:03.90
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Van Andel, Robbert M40 Oregon City 1:02.00
Heat 1of7 Finals 3 McComish, John H M49  Oregon Reign 1:01.00
1 4 Kling, Darren J M45  Central Oregon 1:00.00
2 5 Sullivan, Scot A M48 Multnomah 1:00.50
3 Lake, Brent L M76 Central Oregon 2:15.00 6 Servant, Mike A M44 Rogue Valley 1:01.05
4 Bragg, Robin M55 OPEN 2:00.00 7 Stephens, Cliff M60 UC37-37 1:03.00
5  Whiter, Peggy S W71  Central Oregon 2:07.00 8  Metzger, Peter R M59 Central Oregon 1:04.00
6 Moore, Kathi C W49  Sandy 2:20.00
7 Event 18 Women 200 Yard Medley Relay
8 **% Check-in Deadline for
Heat 2 of7 Finals Men/Women Free Relays: End 50 Free
1 Lamb, Wink J M92 Oregon Reign 1:48.43 Team Relay Seed Time
2 Spence, John L M73  Central Oregon 1:46.70 --- No entries for this event
3 Towne, JuneJ W63 Columbia Gorge 1:45.00
4 Grooss, Jeanctte G W65 Central Oregon 1:36.00 Event 19 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
5 Szmidt, Robert A M58 OPEN 1:40.00 Team Relay Seed Time
6 Schader, John M62  Portland Comm 1:45.00 ---  No entries for this event
7 DeMarco, Carolyn W34 UCsTIT 1:47.00 Event 20 Mixed 100 Yard IM
8  Weick, Dick M81 Emerald Aquatics 1:55.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 3 of7 Finals ] Heat 1of11 Finals
1 Rousseau, Sandi W67 Columbia Gorge 1:35.00 1
2 Darnell, Stephen M61 LaCamas 1:31.00 P
3 Caswell, MJ W54 Columbia Gorge 1:30.00 3 Towne, June J W63  Columbia Gorge 2:30.00
4 Eagle, Daniel M37 Lake OSWC'gO 1:27.00 4 Pearman, Alyssa W25 Oregon City 2:00.00
5 Ward, Joy W72 Oregon Reign 1:28.00 5 Marokus, Celeste W38  Rogue Valley 2:00.00
6 Flood, Kelly A W48 Portland Comm 1:30.00 6
7  Ronnander, Whitney M W25 University of Or-37 1:33.72 7
8 Thayer, George D M?79 Central Oregon 1:35.15 3
Heat 4 9f 7 Fina.ls' A Heat 2of11 Finals
1 Criscione, Anicia W41 Corvallis A 1:25.00 1 Grassman, Emily W38 Oregon City 1:55.60
2 Viales, Dianne W53 Oregon Reign 1:23.45 2 Decker, Mary Ann W46 Oregon City 1:43.22
3 Maestre, Rol?enA Mé64  Salem Kroc 1:19.10 3 Daly, Claudia W61 Corvallis 1:40.54
4 Pélmer, Kévm G M55 Central Oregon 1:17.00 4 Szmidt, Robert A M58 OPEN 1:40.00
5 Hlatt, Chris L M75 Aquaducks 1:18.82 5 Berghaus, Peter P M74 WillametteValley 1:40.17
6 F1§cher, Tammy L W39 Sandy' ‘ 1:23.00 6 DeMarco, Carolyn W34 UC37-37 1:42.75
7 Miller, Janelle E W51 Tualatin H"HS 1:23.67 7  Carew, Katherine H W19  Central Oregon 1:45.00
8  Royle, Mary Anne W62 Oregon Reign 1:25.96 8  Stelzer, Susan J W56  Columbia Gorge 2:00.00
Heat 5 of7 Fi-nals ) Heat 3 of 11 Finals
1 Buelow, Vicky W33 Oregon Felgn 1:15.95 1 Malloy, Janie L W53 Portland Comm 1:37.13
2 Goodman, Ann R W55 Columbla'Gorge 1:14.74 2 Darnell, Stephen M61 LaCamas 1:36.00
3 Crooks, Alex M39. Oregon City 1:10.31 3 Lodzinski, Larissa W47 Columbia Gorge 1:35.00
4 Muessig, Dirk M45 - Oregon City 1:10.00 4 Hirsch, Christine W45 Corvallis 1:33.05
5  Asch, JilM w48 foltnomah 1:10.00 5 Weick, Dick MS81 Emerald Aquatics 1:35.00
6 Melina, Emily R W35 WlllametteYalley 1:12.00 6  Squier, Rennie A W54 Oregon City 1:35.67
7 Voll, Bob M . M57 Oregon R?1gn 1:15.50 7 Bishop, Emi W31 Sandy 1:37.00
8  Daubersmith, Britta M W49  Oregon City 1:16.64 8  Tudor, James H M64 Central Oregon 1:40.00 _
Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 Capron, Al A M45 Lake Oswego 1:08.52
2 Mann, Steve A M62  Central Oregon 1:07.00
3 Miller, Scott G M50 Central Oregon 1:06.76
4 FErgenekan, Can (Jon) M42 Multnomah 1:04.67
5 Hawkins, Nathaniel M36 Oregon City 1:05.68
6 Miller, Laura W23 Oregon Reign 1:06.90
7  Hathaway, David M54 Oregon Reign 1:07.95
8  McNulty, Osh M53  Columbia Gorge 1:08.57
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Heat 4 Finals (#20 Mixed 100 Yard IM)
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Rakoz, Karon M
Flood, Kelly A
Fischer, Tammy L
Gonzalez, Shirlene A
Anderson, Teresa M
Frid, Barbara
Kircher, Peter
Snider, Pam J

50f 11 Finals
Phillips, Sue
Harrington, Sue
Olson, Steve

Buck, Donna M
Viales, Dianne
Esser, Elizabeth J
Caswell, MJ
Andrade, Julie A

6 of 11 Finals
Frieder, Marisa
Jones, Erin T
Stelzer, Keith J
Daubersmith, Britta M
Goodman, Ann R
Eagle, Daniel
Lamoureux, Lori E
Schmidt, Olivia

7 of 11 Finals
Voll, Bob M
Larsen, Meagan E
Weston, John P
Stout, Jon D

Kropp, Erik R
Wren, Mark B
Karyukin, Andrei
Kling, Darren J

8 of 11 Finals
Campbell, Suzanne R
Blair, Heather E
Bostrom, Greg S
Heinemann, William A
Brost, Anthony D
Anastas, Daemon G
Metz, Amanda
Palmer, Kevin G

9 of 11 Finals
Oliva, Tomas
Calvin, Kris

Miller, Laura

Tujo, Christian F
Tomac, Jayna M
Brockbank, Doug
Esser, Thomas A
Crabbe, Colette M

W54
w48
W39
w45
W39
W72
M60
W53

W50
W57
M47
W56
W53
W28
W54
W54

w45
W18
M55
W49
W55
M37
W55
W21

M57
w23
Mo64
M68
M45
M56
M49
M45

W35
W29
M44
M56
M26
M51
W34
M55

M52
MS53
w23
M43
W43
M61
M26
W58

Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Sandy
Mid-Valley
Sandy

Tualatin Hills
Tualatin Hills

Corvallis

Corvallis
Columbia Gorge
Columbia Gorge
Corvallis
Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Columbia Gorge
Tualatin Hills

Tualatin Hills
University of Or-37
Columbia Gorge
Oregon City
Columbia Gorge
Lake Oswego
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign

Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Rogue Valley
Rogue Valley
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Tualatin Hills

Central Oregon

Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Corvallis
Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign
Multnomah
Oregon City
Central Oregon

Multnomah
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Central Oregon
Portland Comm

Oregon Reign

1:31.56
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:28.04
1:29.72
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:32.00

1:25.00
1:25.00
1:24.65
1:22.50
1:23.45
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:27.00

1:21.15
1:20.00
1:18.10
1:16.15
1:17.33
1:20.00
1:20.25
1:21.95

:15.00
:14.95
:14.20
:13.75
:14.00
:14.30
:15.00
:15.00

:12.18
:10.86
:10.70
:10.00
:10.00
:10.76
:11.60
:13.00

— o e

:10.00
:08.00
:06.90
:05.40
:05.55
:08.00
:09.76
:10.00

—_ m = e m e e
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Heat 10 of 11 Finals
1 Bambusch, Hailey W24 Multnomah 1:05.00
2 Clydesdale, Bill M47 Oregon Reign 1:04.00
3 Tapiz, Ben M M21 Rogue Valley 1:03.99
4 Waud, Timothy P M47 Oregon City 1:03.03
5 Mann, Steve A M62 Central Oregon 1:03.80
6 Baker, Dennis G M53  Oregon Reign 1:04.00
7 LaCount, Curt R M56 Portland Comm 1:05.00
8 Miller, Lindsay W22 University of Or-37 1:05.21
Heat 11 of 11 Finals
1 Stacy, Jessica W25 Multnomah 1:03.00
2 Lantry, Todd M39 Rogue Valley 1:01.55
3 Bonus, Ted M26 Multnomah 1:01.00
4 Baele, Michael D M50 Tualatin Hills 58.00
5 Servant, Mike A M44 Rogue Valley 1:0025
6  Washburne, Brent C M53  Multnomah 1:.01.54
7  Slotemaker, Paul M40 Tualatin Hills 1:03.00
8 Stewart, Douglas D M50 Oregon-37 1:03.00
Event 21 Mixed 50 Yard Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of8 Finals
1
2 Rochefort, Jackie R W53 Corvallis 5500
3 Malloy, Janie L W53 Portland Comm 42.13
4 Squier, Rennie A W54  Oregon City 40.07
5 Royle, Mary Anne W62 Oregon Reign 4090
6 Szmidt, Robert A M58 OPEN 4500
7 Rittenhouse, Susan B W77 Emerald Aquatics 55.46
8
Heat 2 of 8 Finals
1 Andrade, Julie A W54  Tualatin Hills 40.00
2 Rakoz, Karon M W54  Oregon Reign 39.93
3 Mohr, Ralph M73 Central Oregon 38.01
4 Foley, Sharon E W54 Multnomah 38.00
5 Harrington, Sue W57 Columbia Gorge 38.00
6 Rousseau, Sandi W67 Columbia Gorge 38.50
7  Frid, Barbara W72 Tualatin Hills 40.00
8  Ward, Joy W72 Oregon Reign 40.00
Heat 3 of 8 Finals
1 Balderston, Leslie W54 Oregon Reign 36.00
2 Voll, BobM M57 Oregon Reign 3550
3 Lynn, Amy K W28 Oregon Reign 35.00
4 Carew, Katherine H W19 Central Oregon 35.00
5 Caswell, MJ W54 Columbia Gorge 35.00
6 Kropp, Erik R M45 Central Oregon 35.00
7  Weston, John P M64 Rogue Valley 35.60
8 Kircher, Peter M60 Tualatin Hills 38.00
Heat 4 of 8 Finals
1 Olson, Steve M47 Columbia Gorge 34.85
2 Stelzer, Keith J M55 Columbia Gorge 33.80
3 Yensen, Kermit D M61 Central Oregon 32.47
4 Karyukin, Andrei M49 Tualatin Hills 31.50
5 Campbell, Suzanne R W35 Central Oregon 32.00
6 Faith, Jennifer M W33 Corvallis 33.00
7 Donahue, Matthew A M48 Vancouver 3480
8 Sandoval, Lisa E W43 Columbia Gorge 34.99
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Heat 5 Finals (#21 Mixed 50 Yard Butterfly)
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Event 22 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle

Metz, Amanda
Reeves, Tessa L
Blair, Heather E
Brockbank, Doug
Muessig, Dirk
Buelow, Vicky
Danielsen, Alix K
Dwight, Charles B
6 of 8 Finals
Palmer, Kevin G
Capron, Al A

Asch, Jill M

Miller, Laura
Myers, Ken A
Stephens, Cliff
Melina, Emily R
Hill, Steven F

7 of 8 Finals
Micallef, Anthony V
Metzger, Peter R
Tapiz, Ben M
Washburne, Brent C
LaCount, Curt R
Pearson, Kevin M
Skinner, Sonja
Miller, Scott G

8 of 8 Finals
Van Andel, Robbert
Servant, Mike A
McComish, John H
Brost, Anthony D
Moon, John C
Ergenekan, Can (Jon)
Kwong, Ryan
Miller, Lindsay

W34
W36
W29
M61
M45
W33
W32
M60

M55
M45
W48
w23
M46
M60
W35
M54

M20
M59
M21
MS53
M56
M32
W38
M50

M40
M44
M49
M26
M20
M42
M18
w22

Oregon City
Oregon City
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Oregon City
Oregon Reign
Multnomah

Portland Comm

Central Oregon
Lake Oswego
Multnomah
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
uC37-37
WillametteValley

Multnomah

University of Or-37
Central Oregon
Rogue Valley
Multnomah
Portland Comm
Mid-Valley

Oregon City

Central Oregon

Oregon City

Rogue Valley
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Multnomah
University of Or-37
University of Or-37

31.19
31.07
31.00
30.50
31.00
31.01
31.17
31.50

30.22
29.78
29.00
28.90
29.00
29.50
30.00
30.50

28.63
28.50
27.55
2731
27.40
27.82
28.54
28.74

27.00
26.55
25.72
24.00
25.00
25.73
26.80
27.17

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10f9 Finals
1
2
3 Schiavon, MiMi M W56 OPEN 5:20.00
4 Pearman, Alyssa W25 Oregon City 4:05.00
5 Kawabata, Geraldine L W80 Tualatin Hills 4:11.00
6  Phipps, Virginia W90 Oregon City 6:30.00
7
8

Heat 2 of9 Finals
1 Bragg, Robin M55 OPEN 4:00.00
2 Shuman, Connie W60 Central Oregon 3:45.00
3 Plesner, Jan M W68 Emerald Aquatics 3:35.10
4 Towne, June J W63  Columbia Gorge 3:30.00
5 Helm, Charlie M58 OPEN 3:31.00
6  Whiter, Peggy S W71 Central Oregon 3:38.65
7  Grassman, Emily W38  Oregon City 3:50.34
8  Gregory, Alex M47 OPEN 4:00.00
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3 of 9 Finals
Spence, John L
Hollingsworth, Lori L
Pinz, Joe

Mobhr, Ralph
Philipps, Frank J
Fox, Christina M
Binder, Lauren
Groesz, Jeanette G
4 of 9 Finals
Criscione, Anicia
Carew, Michael P
Lodzinski, Larissa
Summers, Jeanna
Schader, John
Tudor, James H
Huffman, Annie R
Squier, Rennie A
50f9 Finals
Miller, Janelle E
Lamoureux, Lori E
Carew, Katherine H
Radcliff, David A
Goodman, Ann R
Kehoe, Bob
Schmidt, Olivia
Esser, Elizabeth J
6 of 9 Finals
Edwards, Bonnie B
Holt, Jordan

Oliva, Tomas
Maestre, Robert A
Lynn, Amy K
Wren, Mark B
Larson, Allen J
Dorko, Allison J

7 of 9 Finals
Hill, Steven F
Yensen, Kermit D
Melina, Emily R
Reeves, Tessa L
Phillips, Sue
Crooks, Alex
Anastas, Daemon G
Phipps, Tom

8 of 9 Finals
Stephens, CIiff
Brady, Devon
Gatchell, Asha M
Hawkins, Nathaniel
Hathaway, David
Tomac, Jayna M
Williams, Sumner H
DeGiulio, Jules

M73
W59
M59
M73
M72
W54
w67
W65

W41
M65
w47
wel
M62
Mo64
W19
W54

W51
W55
W19
MS80
W55
M68
w21
W28

w43
M47
M52
Mo64
W28
M56
M62
W28

M54
M61
W35
W36
W50
M39
MS51
M61

M60
M20
W19
M36
M54
w43
M35
M62

Central Oregon
Oregon-37
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Rogue Valley
Corvallis
Multnomah

Central Oregon

Corvallis
Central Oregon
Columbia Gorge
Oregon Reign
Portland Comm
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon City

Tualatin Hills
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Tualatin Hills
Columbia Gorge
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign

Portland Comm

Oregon Reign
uC37-37
Multnomah
Salem Kroc
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Oregon Reign
Maine-2

Multnomah
Central Oregon
WillametteValley
Oregon City
Corvallis

Oregon City
Multnomah

Oregon City

UC37-37
Portland Comm
Sandy

Oregon City
Oregon Reign
Central Oregon
Oregon Reign
Oregon-37

3:09.80
3:00.00
2:50.66
2:49.01
2:50.00
2:52.00
3:09.00
3:30.00

2:45.00
2:45.00
2:40.00
2:34.80
2:35.00
2:40.00
2:45.00
2:45.31

2:32.00
2:30.46
2:30.00
2:26.59
2:28.59
2:30.00
2:30.97
2:34.04

2:25.00
2:23.26
2:20.00
2:19.60
2:20.00
2:22.22
2:24.13
2:25.14

2:18.00
2:15.60
2:15.00
2:14.45
2:14.69
2:15.00
2:16.00
2:18.27

2:10.00
2:08.00
2:07.09
2:05.24
2:07.00
2:08.00
2:09.99
2:10.00
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Heat 9 Finals (#22 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle) Heat 6 of 7 Finals
1 Calvin, Kris M53  Central Oregon 2:05.00 1 Skinner, Sonja W38 Oregon City 1:15.00 _
2 Bambusch, Hailey W24 Multnomah 2:02.00 2 Slotemaker, Paul M40 Tualatin Hills 1:15.00
3 Stewart, Douglas D M50 Oregon-37 1:55.00 3 Mann, Steve A M62 Central Oregon 1:13.40
4  Baele, Michael D M50 Tualatin Hills 1:53.00 4 Baker, Dennis G M53  Oregon Reign 1:12.00
5 Bonus, Ted M26 Multnomah 1:55.00 5 Stacy, Jessica W25 Multnomah 1:13.00
6  Tujo, Christian F M43 Central Oregon 2:00.40 6 Heinemann, William A MS56 Tualatin Hills 1:14.00
7 Kevan, Stephen D M60 Emerald Aquatics 2:02.00 7  DeGiulio, Jules M62 Oregon-37 1:15.00
8 Jenne, Helen K W23  University of Or-37 2:05.00 8  Esser, Thomas A M26 Portland Comm 1:15.00
. Heat 7 of 7 Finals
Event 23 Mixed 100 Yard Breaststroke I Waud, Timothy P M47  Oregon City L1111
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2 Lantry, Todd M39 Rogue Valley 1:09.03
Heat 10of7 Finals 3 Van Andel, Robbert M40  Oregon City 1:08.00
1 Schiavon, MiMi M W56 OPEN 2:35.00 4 Allender, Patrick M56  Corvallis 1:07.50
2 Stelzer, Susan J W56 Columbia Gorge 2:15.00 5 Sullivan, Scot A M48 Multnomah 1:07.50
3 Spence, John L M73  Central Oregon 2:03.97 6 Clydesdale, Bill M47 Oregon Reign 1:09.00
4 Decker, Mary Ann W46 Oregon City 1:54.00 7 Bachulis, Brad R M44 Multnomah 1:1000
5  Carter, Walter R M59  Central Oregon 1:56.44 8 Stark, Allen L M66 Oregon Reign 11139
6 Thayer, George D M79 Central Oregon 2:11.00
7  Wrynn, Ellen D W52 WillametteValley 2:20.00 Event 24 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
8 *%* Check-in Deadline for
Heat 2 of 7 Finals Mixed Free Relays: End of the 50 Fly
1 Notis, John M41 OPEN 1:50.00 Team Relay Seed Time
2 DeMarco, Carolyn W34 UC37-37 1:50.00 --- No entries for this event
3 Daly, Claudia W61 Corvallis 1:45.97
4 Jensen, Steve M59  Central Oregon 1:45.00
5 Berghaus, Peter P M74 WillametteValley 1:45.00
6 Darnell, Stephen M61 LaCamas 1:48.00
7 Marcotte, Paul L M68 Columbia Gorge 1:50.00
8 Kay, Rebecca L W68  Rogue Valley 1:50.50
Heat 3 of 7 Finals
1 Pierson, Ginger L W69  Oregon Reign 1:40.00
2 Malloy, Janie L W53 Portland Comm 1:38.45
3 Snider, PamJ W53 Corvallis 1:35.00
4 Donahue, Matthew A M48  Vancouver 1:33.72
5 Fox, Christina M W54  Corvallis 1:34.00
6  Anderson, Teresa M W39 Sandy 1:35.08
7  Foley, Sharon E W54  Multnomah 1:40.00
8 Huffman, Annie R W19 Oregon Reign 1:45.00
Heat 4 of 7 Finals
1 Lambert, Roy D M68  Tualatin Hills 1:32.01
2 Gettling, Janet W66 Central Oregon 1:31.32
3 Criscione, Anicia W41 Corvallis 1:30.00
4 Radtke, Amanda L W19 University of Or-37 1:26.46
5 Sandoval, Lisa E W43  Columbia Gorge 1:27.11
6  Miller, Mark M47 Salem Kroc 1:31.00
7  Andrade, Julie A W54  Tualatin Hills 1:32.00
8 Gonzalez, Shirlene A W45 Mid-Valley 1:32.48
Heat 5of 7 Finals
1 Dwight, Charles B M60 Portland Comm 1:24.00
2 Larsen, Meagan E W23 Portland Comm 1:20.29
3 Crabbe, Colette M W58 Oregon Reign 1:18.00
4  Metz, Amanda W34 Oregon City 1:15.31
5 Blair, Heather E W29 Oregon Reign 1:16.20
6  McNulty, Osh M53  Columbia Gorge 1:19.61
7  Frieder, Marisa W45  Tualatin Hills 1:23.00
8  Weston, John P M64  Rogue Valley 1:24.70
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